81 rule_def_phrase Grammar COPYRIGHT

1. Copyright.
Copyright (©) Dave Bone 1998 - 2015

Parse a grammar’s rule definition.

Example of a rule definition to parse:

/*
file: ruledef.txt
Why: example of text to parse by rule_def_phrase grammar.
*/
Rrule_def_phrase AD AB(
1lhs
,parallel-control-monitor{
arbitrator-code

*kk
}
)
=> |
-> ||| "cweb-marker" NS_cweb_marker::TH_cweb_marker {
rhs-op
Crule_def_phrase* fsm = (Crule_def_phrasex*)parser()->fsm_tbl();
fsm->rule_def_->add_cweb_marker(sf->p2__->ast());
*oHk
}
=> ||l I+] NULL {
rhs-op
RSVP(sf->p2__);
parser () ->set_stop_parse (true);
*kk
}

2. Fsm Crule_def_phrase class.

3. Crule_def_phrase constructor directive.

( Crule_def_phrase constructor directive 3) =
rule_def- = 0;

4. Crule_def_phrase op directive.

( Crule_def_phrase op directive 4) =
rule_def- = 0;

5. Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive.

( Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive 5) =
public: rule_def * rule_def_;



2 CRULE_DEF_PHRASE USER-PREFIX-DECLARATION DIRECTIVE

6. Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive.

( Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive 6) =
#include "lint_balls.h"

#include "cweb_or_c_k.h"

#include "identifier.h"

#include "c_string.h"

#include "t_def_delabort_tags.h"

#include "subrules_phrase.h"

#include "rule_lhs_phrase.h"

#include "yacco2_stbl.h"

#include "parallel_monitor_ph.h"

7.  Rrule_def-phrase rule.

Rrule_def_phrase

rule_def_phrase Grammar

‘Rad_ab_tags | Rlint I—D|~Rru1e_cweb_k~|—>| Rlint

Rrule_parameters l—-l Rclose_par Rrule_body

(Rrule_def_phrase subrule 1 op directive 7) =

pen_par H
I

Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;

fsm~rule_def ~bld_its_tree( );
RSVP(fsm~rule_def-);
fsm~rule_def- = 0;
8.  Rrule_cweb_k rule.
Rrule_cweb_k

O

e S

— 111 —> 7| < NULL|
9. Rrule_cweb_k’s subrule 2
I—f '| | | "~ cweb-comment. <—a"N_s_ cweb_or_c_k: : TH_cweb_or_c, iﬂ»—”

<Rrule,cweb,k subrule 2 op directive 9) =

Crule_def-phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;

T_cweb_comment x k = sf-p2__;

AST * cwebk_t- = new AST(xk);

AST * cweb_t_ = new AST();

T_cweb_marker * cw = new T_cweb_marker (cweb_t_);
cw~set_rc(xk, __FILE LINE__);
fsm-rule_def-~add_cweb-marker (cweb_t.);

AST :: set_content (x cweb_t_, xcw);

AST ::join_pts (xcweb_t_, x cwebk_t_);

—_ ——

56



810 rule_def_phrase Grammar RRULE_CWEB_K’S SUBRULE 3 3

10.  Rrule_cweb_k’s subrule 3.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

(Rrule_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive 10) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

11. Rid rule.

Rid

— ||| —>identifier «—INS_identifier::TH_ identifier

— 11— 17| <= NULL|

I7]

12. Rid’s subrule 1.

1 2
(Rid subrule 1 op directive 12) =
Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
const char xskey = sf-p2__~identifier ( )~c_str();

fsm-rule_def- = new rule_def (skey);

rule_in_stbl * ristbl = new rule_in_stbl (xfsm~rule_def-);
fsm~rule_def ~set_rc(xsf~p2._, __FILE LINE__);
sf~p2__~set_auto_delete (true);

T_sym_tbl_report_card report_card;

_ ——

using namespace yacco2_stbl;

add_sym_to_stbl(report_card, xskey, xristbl, table_entry :: defed , table_entry :: rule);
if (report_card.status_ # T_sym_tbl_report_card :: okay) {
report_card.err_entry_~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP (report_card.err_entry-);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
return;

—_ ——

ristbl~stbl_idz (report_card .pos_);
report_card .tbl_entry_~defined_ = true;



4 RID’S SUBRULE 2 rule_def_phrase Grammar

13.  Rid’s subrule 2.

(Rid subrule 2 op directive 13) =
Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;

using namespace yacco2_stbl;
T_sym_tbl_report_card report_card;
find_sym_in_stbl (report_card , xsf~p2_~r_def ( )~rule_name( )~c_str());

if (report_card.action- = T_sym_tbl_report_card :: not_fnd) {
CAbs_lri_sym x sym = new Err_rule_not_in_stbl;

sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~start_token__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym );

rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

return;

}

if (report_card.tbl_entry_~defined_ = true) {
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new FErr_rule_already_defined;

sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~start_token__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);

rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

return;

¥
fsm-rule_def- = sf-p2-_~r_def ();
report_card .tbl_entry_~defined_ = true;

14. Rid’s subrule 3.
i 1 ]
1 2 3

(Rid subrule 3 op directive 14) =
CAbs_lr1_sym x sym = new FErr_stble_has_entry_but_not_a_rule;

sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
return;

15.  Rid’s subrule 4.

—D—

1
(Rid subrule 4 op directive 15) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_rule_name_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

§13



816 rule_def_phrase Grammar

16.  Rad_ab_tags rule.

Rad_ab_tags

Rad_ab_tag Rlint
—| Rad_ab_tags |—>| Rad_ab_tag I—W—

—O

17.  Rad_ab_tag rule.

Rad_ab_ tag

__________________________________

" 111 —» #AB <— NULL |
18. Rad_ab_tag’s subrule 1.
|— ¥ | —> #AD *— | NS_t_def _delabort_tags::TH_t_def_delabort_tags ,_”

(Rad,ab,tag subrule 1 op directive 18) =

RAD_AB_TAGS RULE

Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;

if (fsm-rule_def-~autodelete() = true) {
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new FErr_already_defined_AD:;

sym~set_re(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
return;

}

fsm~rule_def ~autodelete (true);

19.  Rad_ab_tag’s subrule 2
11—+ D]
1 2 3

(Rad_ab_tag subrule 2 op directive 19) =

Crule_def-phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;

if (fsm~rule_def~autoabort() = true) {
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new FErr_already_defined_AB;

sym~set_rc(xsf-p2._, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
return;

}

fsm~rule_def ~autoabort (true);

5



6 RRULE_PARAMETERS RULE

20.  Rrule_parameters rule.

Rrule_parameters

o

—| Rrule_parameter

—| Rrule_parameters |—>@—D| Rrule_parameter |—

21.  Rrule_parameter rule.

Rrule_parameter

— 111 —» |7] < NULL |

— ||| —> #lhs <+ NS_identifier: : TH_ identifier |

22.  Rrule_parameter’s subrule 1.
= 11— i1 e —]
1 2 3

( Rrule_parameter subrule 1 op directive 22) =

CAbs_lri_sym x sym = new Err_not_lhs_pcnri_mntr;

sym~set_rc(xsf-p2._, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

23.  Rlhs_phrase rule.

Rlhs_phrase

rule_def_phrase Grammar

“It] —» | 7] <= NULL }

24.  Rlhs_phrase’s subrule 1.

1 2
(Rlhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive 24) =

Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;

fsm~rule_def ~rule_lhs (sf-p2__);

§20



§25 rule_def_phrase Grammar RLHS_PHRASE’S SUBRULE 2 7

25.  Rlhs_phrase’s subrule 2.
= o= 171 <o —]|
1 2 3

(Rlhs_phrase subrule 2 op directive 25) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

26.  Rparallel_monitor_phrase rule.

Rparallel_monitor_phrase

“ %] —» 7] < NULL|

27.  Rparallel_-monitor_phrase’s subrule 1.

) e e e e e e e e e e o

1 2 3

( Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 1 op directive 27) =
Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~rule_def ~parallel_mntr (sf-p2__);

28.  Rparallel_monitor_phrase’s subrule 2.
= 11— 171 < —]
1 2 3
( Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 2 op directive 28) =

RSVP (sf~p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

29.  Rrule_body rule.

Rrule_body

RLint [+ Rsubrules | [ Rlint | #{Rclose_brace | #[Rlint |—”

30.  Rsubrules rule.

Rsubrules

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

|71




8 RSUBRULES’S SUBRULE 1 rule_def_phrase Grammar §31

31. Rsubrules’s subrule 1.

1 2

(Rsubrules subrule 1 op directive 31) =

Crule_def_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_def-phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~rule_def~subrules (sf-p2-_); /* distribute rule def to its subrules x/
std ::vector < T-subrule_def x> ::iteratori = sf-p2__~subrules()~begin();
std ::vector < T_subrule_def x> ::iteratorie = sf-p2__~subrules()~end();
for (; i #ie; ++i) {

T_subrule_def * srd = xi;

srd~its_rule_def (fsm~rule_def.);

}

32.  Rsubrules’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rsubrules subrule 2 op directive 32) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

33.  Rsubrules’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

{ Rsubrules subrule 3 op directive 33) =
CAbs_lri_sym *x sym = new Err_no_sub_rule_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

34.  Ropen_par rule.

Ropen_par

35.  Ropen_par’s subrule 1.

—ED—

1

(Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive 35) =
CAbs_lrl_sym = sym = new Err_no_open_parenthesis;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-



836 rule_def_phrase Grammar RCLOSE_PAR RULE 9

36.  Rclose_par rule.

Rclose_par

37.  Rclose_par’s subrule 1.

—D—

1

(Rclose_par subrule 1 op directive 37) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_close_parenthesis;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

38.  Ropen_brace rule.

Ropen_brace

39.  Ropen_brace’s subrule 1.

—D—

1

(Ropen_brace subrule 1 op directive 39) =
CAbs_lr1_sym x sym = new FErr_no_open_brace;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

40. Rclose_brace rule.

Rclose_brace




10 RCLOSE_BRACE’S SUBRULE 1

41.  Rclose_brace’s subrule 1.

—D—

1

(Reclose_brace subrule 1 op directive 41) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_close_brace;
sym~set_rc(xsf-pl__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

42.  Rlint rule.

Rlint
" |11 —> 1lint < NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls |

P

rule_def_phrase Grammar

§41



843 rule_def_phrase Grammar FIRST SET LANGUAGE FOR Oémkw 11

43. First Set Language for OLmFer.

/*
File: rule_def_phrase.fsc
Date and Time: Fri Jan 2 15:33:53 2015
*/
transitive y
grammar-name "rule_def_phrase"
name-space "NS_rule_def_phrase"
thread-name "TH_rule_def_phrase"
monolithic n
file-name "rule_def_phrase.fsc"
no-of-T 569
list-of-native-first-set-terminals 1
LR1_questionable_shift_operator
end-list-of-native-first-set-terminals
list-of-transitive-threads 1
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
end-list-of-transitive-threads
list-of-used-threads 5
NS_cweb_or_c_k: :TH_cweb_or_c_k
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
NS_subrules_phrase: :TH_subrules_phrase
NS_t_def_delabort_tags::TH_t_def_delabort_tags
end-list-of-used-threads
fsm-comments
"Parse a grammar’s rule definition."



12 LR1 STATE NETWORK

44. Lrl State Network.

=
— rule
¢ Rid
¢ Rid
¢ Rid
¢ Rid
C Rrule_def_phrase

17
— rule
t Rid

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rid
t Rid
t Rid

17
— rule
t Rid

jidentifier

— rule
t Rid

:rule—in—stbl

— rule
t Rid

:>Rid
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_def_phrase

= Rlint

— rule
Rad_ab_tags
Rad_ab_tag
Rad_ab_tag
Rad_ab_tags
Rrule_def_phrase
Rad_ab_tags

O 0 0 0 o0

:>Rad,ab,tags

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rad.ab_tag

¢ Rad.ab_tag

R# sr# Po
3 4 1
3 1 1
3 2 1
3 3 1
1 1 1
R# sr# Po
3 4 2
R# sr# Po
3 3 2
3 1 2
3 2 2
R# sr# Po
3 3 3
R# sr# Po
3 1 3
R# sr# Po
3 2 3
R# sr# Po
16 2 1
16 1 1
1 1 2
R# sr# Po
4 3 1
5 2 1
5 1 1
4 2 1
1 1 3
4 1 1
R# sr# Po
16 2 1
5 2 1
5 1 1

H
71

S

State: 1 state type:
subrule element

| | | identifier NS_identifier:: TH._identifier
[l rule-in-stbl NULL

[T 171 NULL

Rid Rlint® Rad.ab_tags® ..

<_
(71
identifier

rule-in-stbl

—
€

T

State: 2 state type:
subrule element

S

State: 3 state type:
subrule element

T

State: 4 state type:
subrule element

T

State: 5 state type:
subrule element

T

State: 6 state type:
subrule element

State: 7 state type: */"
subrule element

| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rad_ab_tags® Rlint® ...

<_

State: 8 state type: */"
subrule element

€
[l] # AB NULL

| || # AD NS_t_def_delabort_tags:: TH_t_def_delabort_tags

Rad_ab_tags Rad,ab,tag
Rad_ab_tags Rlint® Rrule_cweb.k® ...
Rad_ab_tag Rlint©

—
€

State: 9 state type: /"
subrule element

||| # AB NULL
[]]

# AD NS_t_def_delabort_tags:: TH_t_def_delabort_tags

Brn

= e

Brn

Brn

— =

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

RN IR

Brn

Co — Oo0 00 0O Co

Brn

© © ©

rule_def_phrase Grammar

Gto

N W W w N

Gto

Gto

S U

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

46

Gto

Gto

10
10

§44

Red LA
2

5

6

4

38

Red LA
2 1
Red LA
4

5

6

Red LA
4 1
Red LA
5 1
Red LA
6 1
Red LA
7 1
13

38

Red LA
8 1
12

11

50

38

52

Red LA
9 2
12

11



§44

¢ Rlint
t Rad_ab_tags
t Rrule_def_phrase

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rad_ab_tag
t Rad_ab_tag
t Rlint
:>#AD

— rule
t Rad_ab_tag
:>#AB

— rule
t Rad_ab_tag
:>lint

— rule
t Rlint
:Rlint

— rule

¢ Rrule_cweb_k
C Rrule_cweb_k
C Rrule_cweb_k
t Rrule_def_phrase

:>Rrule,cwcb,k

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_def_phrase

:>Rlint
— rule
¢ Ropen_par

¢ Ropen_par
t Rrule_def_phrase

:>Ropen,pa'r
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_def_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rrule_parameters
¢ Rrule_parameter

C Rrule_parameter

rule_def_phrase Grammar

16

R#

16

R#

R#

R#
16

— N NN

R#
16
16

R#
12
12

R#
16
16

ESEEN RN

sr#

[ gy

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

=W N

sr#

— = N

sr#

— N

sr#

— =N

sr#

N —

N DN DN

Po

Po

Po

— =

LR1 STATE NETWORK

[ '] lint NS_lint_balls::TH lint_balls 9
Rad_ab_tag Rlinte 8
Rlint Rrule_cweb k® Rlint© ... 1
State: 10 state type: ®
— subrule element — Brn
# AD 9
# AB 9
lint 9
State: 11 state type: "
— subrule element — Brn
9
State: 12 state type: "
— subrule element — Brn
9
State: 13 state type: "
— subrule element — Brn
9
State: 14 state type: */"
— subrule element — Brn
€ 14
| | | cweb-comment NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k 14
[1] 7] NULL 14
Rrule_cweb_k Rlint® Ropen_par 1
State: 15 state type: */"
— subrule element — Brn
€ 15
[ '] lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls 15
Rlint Ropen_par 1
State: 16 state type: °
— subrule element — Brn
ed 16
( 16
Ropen_par Rlint¢ Rrule_parameters® ... 1
State: 17 state type: */"
— subrule element — Brn
€ 17
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls 17
Rlint Rrule_parameters® Rclose_par 1
State: 18 state type: */"
— subrule element — Brn
€ 18
[l 7] NULL 18
[ || # 1hs NS_identifier: TH_identifier 18

10
49
14

Gto
11
12
13

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
53

53
15

Gto

46
16

Gto
56
57
17

Gto

46

18

Gto

21
21

13
13
50
38
Red LA
11
12
13
Red LA
11 1
Red LA
12 1
Red LA
13 2
Red LA
14 1
55
54
38
Red LA
15 3
13
38
Red LA
56
57
38
Red LA
17 4
13
38
Red LA
18 5
22
32



14 LR1 STATE NETWORK

¢ Rrule_parameter
t Rrule_def_phrase
C Rrule_parameters

C Rrule_parameters

:>Rrule,parameters

— rule
Reclose_par
Rclose_par

Rrule_parameters

S e e

Rrule_def_phrase

U

— rule
Rrule_parameter
Rrule_parameter

Rrule_parameter

+ o0 OO0

Rrule_parameters

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rrule_parameter
t Rrule_parameter

t Rrule_parameter

17
— rule

t Rrule_parameter

4)

j#parallel—control —monitor

— rule

—

¢ Rparallel_monitor_phrase

¢ Rparallel_monitor_phrase

t Rrule_parameter

_ It
— rule

4)

t Rparallel_monitor_phrase

t Rparallel_monitor_phrase

17
— rule

4)

t Rparallel_monitor_phrase

:parallel—monitor—phrase

— rule

—

t Rparallel_monitor_phrase

:>Rparallel,monztor,phrase

— rule
t Rrule_parameter

%

DO =

R#
13
13

R#

R#

R#

N W~ W

sr#

=W N

sr#

W w N~

sr#

N W

sr#

sr#

W N

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = O =

Po

—_

Po

Po

Po

| | | # parallel-control-monitor NULL
Rrule_parameters Rclose,par

Rrule_parameters ,

Rrule_parameter

State: 19 state type: ®
— subrule element

171

)

)

Rclose_par Rlint© Rrule,body

State: 20 state type: °
— subrule element

[11 17| NULL

| || # lhs NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
| | | # parallel-control-monitor NULL

Rrule_parameter

State: 21 state type: °
— subrule element

171

# parallel-control-monitor

# lhs

State: 22 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 23 state type: °
— subrule element

—

rule_def_phrase Grammar

18 21
1 19
18 19
18 58
Brn Gto
19 59
19 60
18 20
1 34
Brn Gto
20 21
20 21
20 21
18 33
Brn Gto
20 22
20 23
20 28
Brn Gto
20 0

§44

27
38
33
58

Red LA
22

32

Red LA
22 5

|t | parallel-monitor-phrase NS_parallel_monitor_ph::PROC_TH_parallel_-monitor_ph 23 24

[t] 17| NULL

Rparallel_monitor_phrase

State: 24 state type: °
— subrule element

1?1

parallel-monitor-phrase

State: 25 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 26 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 27 state type: "
— subrule element

Brn Gto
23 25
23 26
Brn Gto
23 0
Brn Gto
23 0
Brn Gto
20 0

Red LA
25

26

Red LA
25 5
Red LA
260 5
Red LA
27 5

Brn Gto
23 24
20 27



844 rule_def_phrase Grammar

:#lhs

— rule
¢ Rlhs_phrase
¢ Rlhs_phrase

t Rrule_parameter

LT
— rule
t Rlhs_phrase
t Rlhs_phrase
17
— rule
t Rlhs_phrase

:>Tule—lhs—phrase

— rule
t Rlhs_phrase

iths,phrase
— rule

t Rrule_parameter

erule,parameter

— rule

t Rrule_parameters

:Rclose,par

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_def_phrase

leint

— rule
¢ Ropen_brace
¢ Ropen_brace
t Rrule_def_phrase
¢ Rrule_body

17l
— rule
t Ropen_brace

=1
— rule
t Ropen_brace

:Rrule,body

— rule
t Rrule_def_phrase

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#
16
16

R#
14
14
10

R#
14

R#
14

R#

sr#

DN DN

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

(I N

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

12

Po

Po

Po
13

State: 28 state type: °
— subrule element

[t rule-lhs-phrase NS_rule_lhs_phrase:: PROC_TH_rule_lhs_phrase

[t] 1?7] NULL
Rlhs_phrase

State: 29 state type: °
— subrule element
[7]

rule-lhs-phrase

State: 30 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 31 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 32 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 33 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 34 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rrule_body

State: 35 state type: °
— subrule element
[ 7]
{
Rrule_body
Ropen_brace Rlint¢ Rsubrules

State: 36 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 37 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 38 state type: "
— subrule element

Brn
28
28

Brn

28

Brn

28

Brn
20

Brn

18

Brn
34
34

Brn
35
35
35

Brn
35

Brn

35

Brn

Brn
28
28
20

Gto
30
31

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
46
35

Gto
36
37
38
39

Gto

Gto

Gto

LR1 STATE NETWORK 15

Gto Red LA
29 31
29 30
32 32
Red LA
30

31

Red LA
30 5
Red LA
31 5
Red LA
32 5
Red LA
33 5
Red LA
34 6
13

38

Red LA
36

37

38

47

Red LA
36 7
Red LA
37 7
Red LA
38 2



16 LR1 STATE NETWORK

:Ropen,brace

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_body

leint

— rule
C Rsubrules
C Rsubrules
C Rsubrules
t Rrule_body

:>Rsubrules

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_body

= Rlint
— rule
¢ Rclose_brace

¢ Rclose_brace
t Rrule_body

_ 17
— rule
t Rclose_brace

=7
— rule

t Rclose_brace

chlose,brace

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_body

arbitration—code: €
NI

— rule
t Rlint
:Rlint
— rule

t Rrule_body

| || arbitration—code: €
=

— rule
t Rad_ab_tag
t Rad._ab_tag

R#
16
16
10

R#
11
11
11
10

R#
16
16
10

R#
15
15
10

R#
15

R#
15

R#
16
16
10

R#
16

R#
10

R#

sr#

= = N

sr#

— N = W

sr#

— = N

sr#

— N =

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

U= =

Po

Po

S~ =

Po

Po

Po

State: 39 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rsubrules

State: 40 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

| | | subrules-phrase NS_subrules_phrase:: TH_subrules_phrase

[l 7] NULL
Rsubrules Rlint¢ Rclose_brace

State: 41 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ Il lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint Relose brace

State: 42 state type: ®

— subrule element
g

3

Rclose_brace Rlint®

State: 43 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 44 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 45 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH lint_balls

Rlint

State: 46 state type: °
— subrule element
lint

State: 47 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 48 state type: *
— subrule element
# AD
# AB

rule_def_phrase Grammar

_)

_)

Brn
39
39
35

Brn
40
40
40
35

Brn
41
41
35

Brn
42
42
35

Brn
42

Brn

42

Brn
45
45
35

Brn

45

Brn

35

Brn

Gto

46
40

Gto
61
62
62
41

Gto

46

42

Gto
43
44
45

Gto

Gto

Gto
46
47

Gto
13

Gto

Gto
11
12

§44

Red

Red
41
13
47

Red

Red
43

Red
44

Red
45
13
47

Red
13

Red
47

Red
11
12

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



844 rule_def_phrase Grammar

:Rad,ab,tag
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rad_ab_tags

leint

— rule
t Rad_ab_tags

:Rad,ab,tag

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rad_ab_tags

:Rlint

— rule
t Rad_ab_tags

:>| | | arbitration—code: e

— rule
t Rrule_cweb_k
t Rrule_cweb_k

_ 17
— rule
t Rrule_cweb_k

s cweb—comment

— rule
t Rrule_cweb_k

[7]
=
— rule
t Ropen_par

=(
— rule
t Ropen_par

:>Rrule,parameter

— rule
t Rrule_parameters

17l
— rule
t Rclose_par

=)
— rule

R#
16
16

R#

R#
16
16

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#
12

R#
12

R#

R#
13

R#

sr#

N =N

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

[

Po

NI

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 49 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls

Rlint
State: 50 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 51 state type: */"
— subrule element

€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint

State: 52 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 53 state type: ®

— subrule element
(rd

cweb-comment

State: 54 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 55 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 56 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 57 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 58 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 59 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 60 state type: "
— subrule element

Brn
49
49
8

Brn

Brn
51
51

Brn

Brn
14
14

Brn
14

Brn

14

Brn

16

Brn

16

Brn
18

Brn

19

Brn

LR1 STATE NETWORK

Gto
0
46
50

Gto

Gto

46

52

Gto

Gto

54

95

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

17
Red LA
49 1
13
50
Red LA
50 1
Red LA
51 1
13
52
Red LA
52 1
Red LA
54
55
Red LA
5 1
Red LA
55 1
Red LA
56 4
Red LA
57 4
Red LA
58 5
Red LA
59 9
Red LA



18 LR1 STATE NETWORK

t Rclose_par

[7]
=
— rule
t Rsubrules

:| | | arbitration—code: e

— rule
t Rsubrules
t Rsubrules

INES
— rule
t Rsubrules

:>subrulesfphrase

— rule
t Rsubrules

%

13

R#
11

R#
11
11

R#
11

R#
11

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 61 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 62 state type: °

— subrule element
[ 7]

subrules-phrase

State: 63 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 64 state type: "
— subrule element

rule_def_phrase Grammar

19 0

— Brn Gto

40 0
— Brn Gto
40 63
40 64
— Brn Gto
40 0
— Brn Gto
40 O

§44

60 9
Red LA
61 10
Red LA
63

64

Red LA
63 10
Red LA
64 10



845 rule_def_phrase Grammar

45. Index.

€ : §, 16, 20, 42.

# AB: 17.

# AD: 17.

# lhs: 21.

# parallel-control-monitor: 21.

[l 8, 11, 17, 21, 30, 42.

[?]: 8, 11, 21, 23, 26, 30, 34, 36, 38, 40.

[t]: 23, 26.

__FILE__: 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 33,
35, 37, 39, 41.

__LINE__: 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 33,
35, 37, 39, 41.

action_: 13.

add_cweb_marker: 9.

add_sym_to_stbl: 12.

AST: 9.

autoabort: 19.

autodelete: 18.

begin: 31.

bld_its_tree: 7.

c_str: 12, 13.

CAbs_lri_sym: 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 33, 35,
37, 39, 41.

Crule_def_-phrase: 7,9, 12, 13, 18, 19, 24, 27, 31.

cw: 9.

cweb-comment: 8.

cweb_t_: 9.

cwebk_t_: 9.

defed: 12.

defined_: 12, 13.

end: 31.

Err_already_defined_AB: 19.
Err_already_defined_AD: 18.
err_entry_: 12.

Err_no_close_brace: 41.
Err_no_close_parenthesis: 37.
Err_no_open_brace: 39.
Err_no_open_parenthesis: 35.
Err_no_rule_name_present: 15.
Err_no_sub_rule_present: 33.
Err_not_lhs_pcnri_mntr: 22.
Err_rule_already_defined: 13.
Err_rule_not_in_stbl: 13.
Err_stble_has_entry_but_not_a_rule: 14.
find_sym_in_stbl: 13.

fem: 7,9, 12, 13, 18, 19, 24, 27, 31.
fsm_tbl__: 7,9, 12, 13, 18, 19, 24, 27, 31.
identifier: 11.

identifier: 12.

e 31,

iterator: 31.

INDEX 19

its_rule_def: 31.

join_pts: 9.
lint: 42.
not_fnd: 13.

NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k: &.
NS_identifier::TH_identifier: 11, 21.
NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls: 42.

NS_parallel_monitor_ph::PROC_TH_parallel_monitor_ph:
NS_rule_lhs_phrase: :PROC_TH_rule_lhs_phrase:
NS_subrules_phrase: :TH_subrules_phrase: 30.1
NS_t_def_delabort_tags::TH_t_def_delabort_tags:

NULL: &8, 11, 17, 21, 23, 26, 30.

okay: 12.

parallel-monitor-phrase: 26.

parallel_mntr: 27.

parser—_: 7,9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 24,
25, 27, 28, 31, 32, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

pos_: 12.

pl__: 15, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

p2__: 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 18, 19, 22, 24, 25, 27,
28, 31, 32.

redef: 13.

Rad_ab_tag: 16.

Rad_ab_tags: 7, 16.

Rad_ab_tag: 17, 18, 19.

Rad_ab_tags: 16.

Rclose_brace: 29.

Rclose_par: 7.

Rclose_brace: 40, 41.

Rclose_par: 36, 37.

report_card: 12, 13.

Rid: 11, 12, 13, 14, 15.

Rid: 7.

ristbl:  12.

Rlhs_phrase: 21.

Rlhs_phrase: 23, 24, 25.

Rlint: 42.

Rlint: 7, 16, 29.

Ropen_brace: 29.

Ropen_par: 7.

Ropen_brace: 38, 39.

Ropen_par: 34, 35.

Rparallel_monitor_phrase: 2I1.

Rparallel_monitor_phrase: 26, 27, 28.

Rrule_body: 7.

Rrule_cweb_k: 7.

Rrule_parameter: 20.

Rrule_parameters: 7, 20.

Rrule_body: 29.

Rrule_cweb_k: 8, 9, 10.

Rrule_def_phrase: 7.



20 INDEX

Rrule_parameter: 21, 22.

Rrule_parameters: 20.

Rsubrules: 30, 31, 32, 33.

Rsubrules: 29.

RSVP: 7, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 25, 28,
32, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

rule: 12.

rule-in-stbl: 11.

rule-lhs-phrase: 23.

rule_def: 5, 12.

rule_def_:  3,4,5,7,9,12, 13, 18, 19, 24, 27, 31.

rule_in_stbl: 12.

rule_info__: 7,9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 24,
25, 27, 28, 31, 32, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

rule_lhs: 24.

rule_name: 13.

set_auto_delete: 12.

set_content: 9.

set_re: 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 33, 35,
37, 39, 41.

set_stop_parse: 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 25,
28, 32, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

sf: 9,10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 24, 25, 27,
28, 31, 32, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

skey: 12.

srd: 31.

start_token__: 13.

status_: 12.

stbl_idz: 12.

std: 31.

subrules: 31.

subrules-phrase: 30.

sym: 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

T_cweb_comment: 9.

T_cweb_marker: 9.

T_subrule_def: 31.

T_sym_tbl_report_card: 12, 13.

table_entry: 12.

thl_entry_: 12, 13.

true: 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 25, 28, 32,
33, 35, 37, 39, 41.

vector: 31.

yacco2_stbl: 12, 13.

rule_def_phrase Grammar

§45



rule_def_phrase Grammar NAMES OF THE SECTIONS 21

{ Crule_def_phrase constructor directive 3)
( Crule_def_phrase op directive 4)

( Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive 5)
( Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive 6)
(Rad_ab_tag subrule 1 op directive 18)
(Rad_ab_tag subrule 2 op directive 19)
(Rclose_brace subrule 1 op directive 41)
(Reclose_par subrule 1 op directive 37)
(Rid subrule 1 op directive 12)

(Rid subrule 2 op directive 13)

(Rid subrule 3 op directive 14)

(Rid subrule 4 op directive 15)
(Rlhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive 24)
(Rlhs_phrase subrule 2 op directive 25)
(Ropen_brace subrule 1 op directive 39)
(Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive 35)

( Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 1 op directive 27)
( Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 2 op directive 28)
(Rrule_cweb_k subrule 2 op directive 9)
(Rrule_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive 10)
(Rrule_def_phrase subrule 1 op directive 7)

( Rrule_parameter subrule 1 op directive 22)
(Rsubrules subrule 1 op directive 31)

(Rsubrules subrule 2 op directive 32)

(Rsubrules subrule 3 op directive 33)



rule_def _phrase Grammar

Date: January 2, 2015 at 15:38

File: rule _def phrase.lex Ns: NS_rule_def phrase
Version: 1.0 Debug: false
Grammar Comments: Type: Thread

Parse a grammar’s rule definition.

1 element(s) in Lookahead Expression below

eolr

Section Page



rule_def_phrase Grammar TABLE OF CONTENTS
CopPyright . .. 1
Fsm Crule_def_phrase class . ........ ... 2
Crule_def_phrase constructor directive ......... ... ... ..., 3
Crule_def_phrase op directive . ...... ... ... 4
Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive .......... ... ... ... ... .. 5
Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive .......... ... ... ... ... ...... 6
Rrule_def-phrase 1ule ... ... 7
Rrule_cweb_k tule ... ... 8
Rrule_cweb_k’s subrule 2 ... ... . 9
Rrule_cweb_k’s subrule 3 ... ... . 10
Rid rule .o 11
Rid’s subrule 1 .. ... 12
Rid’s subrule 2 ... 13
Rid’s subrule 3 . ... 14
Rid’s subrule 4 ... 15
Rad_ab_tags tule ... ... .. 16
Rad_ab_tag Tule ... ... 17
Rad_ab_tag’s subrule 1 ... ... .. . 18
Rad_ab_tag’s subrule 2 ... ... 19
Rrule_parameters tule . ... ... 20
Rrule_parameter tule .. ... .. . 21
Rrule_parameter’s subrule 1 ... ... . . 22
Rihs_phrase tule . ... ... 23
Rihs_phrase’s subrule 1 ... ... . 24
Rihs_phrase’s subrule 2 ... ... . 25
Rparallel_monitor_phrase rule ...... ... . . . . . 26
Rparallel_monitor_phrase’s subrule 1 . ... ... . .. .. . . .. . 27
Rparallel_monitor_phrase’s subrule 2 . ... ... . .. . . . 28
Rrule_body 1ule . ..o 29
Rsubrules TUle . ... 30
Rsubrules’s subrule 1 . ... 31
Rsubrules’s subrule 2 ... .. 32
Rsubrules’s subrule 3 .. ... 33
Ropen_par Tule .. ... 34
Ropen_par’s subrule 1 ... ... 35
Relose_par tule . ... 36
Rclose_par’s subrule 1 ... ... 37
Ropen_brace rule ... ... .. . 38
Ropen_brace’s subrule 1 ... ... . 39
Relose_brace 1ule .. ... ... 40
Rclose_brace’s subrule 1 .. ..o 41
Rlint rule . ..o 42
First Set Language for OLm e 43
Lrl State NetworK .. ... 44
Index ..o 45

—_

© © © © 0000w~ ~JJJOO O OO ULUL OO WWWwNNn NN ==

— =
O O ©

— = =
[NoR NI



	Copyright
	Fsm Crule_def_phrase class
	Crule_def_phrase constructor directive
	Crule_def_phrase op directive
	Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive
	Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive

	Rrule_def_phrase rule
	Rrule_cweb_k rule
	Rrule_cweb_k's subrule 2
	Rrule_cweb_k's subrule 3

	Rid rule
	Rid's subrule 1
	Rid's subrule 2
	Rid's subrule 3
	Rid's subrule 4

	Rad_ab_tags rule
	Rad_ab_tag rule
	Rad_ab_tag's subrule 1
	Rad_ab_tag's subrule 2

	Rrule_parameters rule
	Rrule_parameter rule
	Rrule_parameter's subrule 1

	Rlhs_phrase rule
	Rlhs_phrase's subrule 1
	Rlhs_phrase's subrule 2

	Rparallel_monitor_phrase rule
	Rparallel_monitor_phrase's subrule 1
	Rparallel_monitor_phrase's subrule 2

	Rrule_body rule
	Rsubrules rule
	Rsubrules's subrule 1
	Rsubrules's subrule 2
	Rsubrules's subrule 3

	Ropen_par rule
	Ropen_par's subrule 1

	Rclose_par rule
	Rclose_par's subrule 1

	Ropen_brace rule
	Ropen_brace's subrule 1

	Rclose_brace rule
	Rclose_brace's subrule 1

	Rlint rule
	First Set Language for 
	Lr1 State Network
	Index
	Names of the sections
	Crule_def_phrase constructor directive
	Crule_def_phrase op directive
	Crule_def_phrase user-declaration directive
	Crule_def_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive
	Rad_ab_tag subrule 1 op directive
	Rad_ab_tag subrule 2 op directive
	Rclose_brace subrule 1 op directive
	Rclose_par subrule 1 op directive
	Rid subrule 1 op directive
	Rid subrule 2 op directive
	Rid subrule 3 op directive
	Rid subrule 4 op directive
	Rlhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rlhs_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Ropen_brace subrule 1 op directive
	Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive
	Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rparallel_monitor_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rrule_cweb_k subrule 2 op directive
	Rrule_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive
	Rrule_def_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rrule_parameter subrule 1 op directive
	Rsubrules subrule 1 op directive
	Rsubrules subrule 2 op directive
	Rsubrules subrule 3 op directive


